From: Miller, Ann

To: Bowman, Randal
Cc: Benjamin Simon
Subject: Re: FW: Monument data due today
Date: Monday, July 31, 2017 2:51:33 PM

No problem, thanks Randy.

On Mon, Jul 31, 2017 at 3:46 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
FYI - sorry | didn't tell them to contact you directly
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC <Jennifer.Eberlien@aosec.usda.gov>
Date: Thu, Jul 27, 2017 at 2:47 PM
Subject: FW: Monument data due today

To: "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Jiron, Dan - OSEC, Washington, DC" <Dan.Jiron@osec.usda.gov>

Hi Randy - please see attached.

Jennifer Eberlien®
Forest Service Liaison
Natural Resoures and Environment

Department of Agriculture

Jennifer.eberlien(@osec.usda.gov

202-720-5979
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From: Snieckus, Mary -FS

Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2017 2:22 PM

To: Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC <Jennifer.Eberlien@osec.usda.gov>; Casamassa,
Glenn -FS <gcasamassa@fs.fed.us>

Cc: Coleman, Angela -FS <acoleman@fs.fed.us>

Subject: Monument data due today
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Jen, attached are the updated economic reports on the San Gabriel and Giant Sequoia National
Monuments.

Would appreciate your sending them on to Randy when your review is complete.

Thanks so much, Mary

From: Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 1:41 PM
To: Casamassa, Glenn -FS <gcasamassa@fs.fed.us>

Cc: Snieckus, Mary -FS <marysnieckus@fs.fed.us>; Coleman, Angela -FS <acoleman@fs.fed.us>
Subject: Fwd: Monument data due today

Hi Glenn - can you provide an update for Randy? Thanks.

Jen

Jennifer Eberlien

Forest Service Liaison

Natural Resources and Environment
U.S. Department of Agriculture

Jennifer.Eberlien@aosec.usda.gov
202-720-5979
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Begin forwarded message:

From: "Bowman, Randal" <randal _bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: July 26, 2017 at 11:10:56 AM EDT
To: "Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC"

<Jennifer.Eberlien@osec.usda.gov>
Subject: Re: Monument data due today
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Do you know the status of the comments on the San Gabriel and Giant Sequoia
economic reports?

On Fri, Jul 21, 2017 at 5:25 PM, Bowman, Randal
<randal bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Thank you. We will be looking for the San Gabriel and Sequoia economic
report responses, but no problem if they are afew days|late.

On Fri, Jul 21, 2017 at 5:20 PM, Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC
<Jennifer.Eberlien@aosec.usda.gov> wrote:

Hi Randy — my understanding is that some aspects of Monument data
was due today. We’ve been sending data as it’s been analyzed and
requested. | may not have captured everything, but here’s the data
sets | know have been sent in already:

Already sent on 6/26

e FS Executive Summary of the 4 FS-Managed Monuments in
California
e DOI Data Request Responses:

0 1a & 1b Berryessa Snow Mountain: (2 docs) Initial Data
Response & Additional Information Response

0 2a &2b Giant Sequoia: (2 docs) Initial Data Response
& Additional Information Response

0 3a. & 3b. San Gabriel Mountains: (2 docs) Initial Data
Response & Additional Information Response

0 4a & 4b Sand to Snow: (2 docs) Initial Data Response &
Additional Information Response

Due to da 21) are comments on economic reports for

San Gabriel
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Giant Sequoia

Outstanding comments:

Economic report on Sand to Snow due July 27

Economic report on Berryessa-Snow Mountain due August 4

Recommendations on monument changes are still working through our
Agency and Department leadership. Once we have those finalized, we
will send. Call if you have any questions or issues.

Jen

Jennifer Eberlien
Forest Service Liaison
Natural Resoures and Environment

Department of Agriculture

Jennifer.eberlien@osec.usda.gov

202-720-5979
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA
solely for the intended recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this
message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate
the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete
the email immediately.
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Ann Miller

Office of Policy Analysis

U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW

Washington, DC

p: 202.208.5004
ann_miller@ios.doi.gov
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